Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA	,				
		Name	Execution Date			
Peilin Yu			07/15/2002			
Xiaolian Gao			08/16/2002			
Xiaochuan Zhou			08/16/2002			
Hua Zhang			08/16/2002			
Qin Xiang			08/16/2002			
Jean Phillipe Pellois			08/22/2002			
Eric LeProust			10/10/2002			
Internal Address:	Suite 2071					
RECEIVING PARTY						
Name: Street Address:		he Regents of the University of Michigan 003 South State Street				
City:	Ann Arbor					
State/Country:	MICHIGAN					
Postal Code:	48109-1280					
PROPERTY NUMBE	DC Tatal: 1					
	no iulai: I					
Property ⁻	Гуре	Num	ber			
Application Number	:	11726269				
ORRESPONDENC	EDATA					
ax Number:	(608)218	3-6910				
Correspondence will		Mail when the fax attempt is unsucces.	sful.			
Phone:	6082186					
Email:	-	perry@casimirjones.com				
Correspondent Nam		Jones, S.C.				
Address Line 1:		ence Drive				
Address Line 2:	Suite 20					
Address Line 4:	Madisor	, WISCONSIN 53711				

500498733

PATENT REEL: 020713 FRAME: 0966

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	UM-14365
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tyler J. Sisk
Total Attachments: 4 source=ASSIGNfromPARENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNfromPARENT#page2.tif source=ASSIGNfromPARENT#page3.tif source=ASSIGNfromPARENT#page4.tif	

PATENT Attorney Docket No.: UM-06889

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Xiaolian Gao, Hua Zhan, Peilin Yu, Eric LeProust, Jean Phillipe Pellois, Qin Xiang and Xiaochuan Zhou hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Linkers And Co-Coupling Agents For Optimization Of Oligonucleotide Synthesis And Purification On Solid Support

 Filing Date:
 03/13/02
 Serial No.:
 10/099,382

Title of Invention:

WHEREAS, The Regents Of The University Of Michigan, a Michigan corporation, 3003 South State Street, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48109-1280, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that ASSIGNOR will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications; execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof; and will perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto signed ASSIGNOR's names to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Xiaolian Gao	Date	Hu	ia Zhang	Date
Postin Yu	7/15/02			
Peilin Yu	Date		Eric LeProust	Date
Jean Phillipe Pellois	Date		Qin Xiang	Date
Xiaochuan Zhou	Date			
STATE OF				
COUNTY OF) SS.)			
On this day of		, in the year of	before me the und	ersigned notary

public, personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNOR, known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same.

NOTARY I	UBLIC
----------	-------

Filing Date:

PATENT Attorney Docket No.: UM-06889

214 ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Xiaolian Gao, Hua 2 hang, Peilin Yu, Eric LeProust, Jean Phillipe Pellois, Qin Xiang and Xiaochuan Zhou hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the belowidentified application for United States Letters Patent: Title of Invention: Linkers And Co-Compling Agents For

n: Linkers And Co-Coupling Agents For Optimization Of Oligonucleotide Synthesis And Purification On Solid Support 03/13/02 Serial No.: 10/099,382

WHEREAS, The Regents Of The University Of Michigan, a Michigan corporation, 3003 South State Street, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48109-1280, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEB", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful moncy paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors and issigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR has it this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that ASSIGNOR will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications; execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Pater t and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof; and will perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

IN TES	TIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIG	NOR has hereunto signed	ASSIGNOR's names to this	assignment on the	ate indicated
below.	il ih	\$16/or	Shar	-Hera	8/18/02
1	Xiaolian Gao	Date /	Hua Zhang		Date
· · · · · ·	Peilin Yu	Date	Qiv	ic LeProust X. iang	Date _8/16/02
\bigwedge	Jean Phillipe Rellois	Date	Qin	n Xiang	Date
	the change	8/16/02		Ŭ	
·	Xiaochuan Zhou	Date			
STATE OF	Harris }	53 .			
public, personal	y appeared the above-name A e name is subscribed to the w:	SSIGNOR, known to me	hc year of <u>2002</u> be (or proved to me on the bas wouldged that he/she execu-	is of substactory c	rsigned notary widence) to be
SEAL	NANCY E. PARKS Notary Public, State of T My Commission Expi September 01, 200	9x89 '89	NOTARY H	auto PUBLIC	

PATENT REEL: 020713 FRAME: 0969

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Xiaolian Gao, Hua Zhan, Peilin Yu, Eric LeProust, Jean Phillipe Pellois, Qin Xiang and Xiaochuan Zhou hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:Linkers And Co-Coupling Agents For
Optimization Of Oligonucleotide Synthesis
And Purification On Solid SupportFiling Date:03/13/02Serial No.:10/099,382

-

WHEREAS, The Regents Of The University Of Michigan, a Michigan corporation, 3003 South State Street, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48109-1280, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that ASSIGNOR will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications; execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof; and will perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto signed ASSIGNOR's names to this assignment on the date indicated below.

	Xiaolian Gao	Date	Hı	Hua Zhang	
······	Peilin Yu	Date		Eric LeProust	Date
	Jean Phillipe Pellois	<u>8/22/02</u> Date		Qin Xiang	Date
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Xiaochuan Zhou	Date			
STATE OF		_)) ss. _)			
On th	day of	_	, in the year of	, before me, the und	ersigned no

public, personally appeared the above-named ASSIGNOR, known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same.

NOTARY PUBLIC

2

PATENT Attorney Docket No.: UM-06889

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Xiaolian Gao, Hua Zhan, Peilin Yu, Eric LeProust, Jean Phillipe Pellois, Qin Xiang and Xiaochuan Zhou hereinaster referred to as "ASSIGNOR", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the belowidentified application for United States Letters Patent:

 Title of Invention:
 Linkers And Co-Coupling Agents For
Optimization Of Oligonucleotide Synthesis
And Purification On Solid Support

 Filing Date:
 03/13/02
 Serial No.:
 10/099,382

WHEREAS, The Regents Of The University Of Michigan, a Michigan corporation, 3003 South State Street, Ann Arbor, Michigan 48109-1280, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) lawful money paid to ASSIGNOR by ASSIGNEE and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNOR had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent.

ASSIGNOR further agrees that ASSIGNOR will, without charge to said ASSIGNEE, but at ASSIGNEE's expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications; execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof; and will perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIM	IONY WHEREOF, ASSI	GNOR has hereunto	signed ASSIGNOR's nam	nes to this assignment on th	e date indicated
below.	aolian Gao	7/23 000			
۲ <i>۲</i>		Date	Hu	ia Zhang	Date
••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••			mm	2 AMMMM	10/10/02
Pei	ilia Yu	Date		Eric LeProust	Date
Jca	n Phillipe Pellois	Date	• <u></u>	Qin Xiang	Date
Xia	ochuan Zhou	Date			
STATE OF Cal	itornía,				
COUNTY OF Sa	uta Clara;	85.			
public, personally ap	peared the above-named me is subscribed to the w	ASSIGNOR known	10 108 LOT DIOVER 10 104 0	2, before me, the unde on the basis of satisfactory of the executed the same.	ersigned notary evidence) to be
SEAL	OFFICIAL SOO YUN NOTARY PUBLIC COMMISSION		Son NO	mm (lun))
SEAL O	SANTA CLARA My Commission Exp	COUNTY -			(
				** TOTA	NL PAGE.04 **
				PATENT	-
RECORDE	D: 03/27/2008		R	EEL: 020713 FR	AME: 0971